ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  Postfach 1510  ·  D-40740 Langenfeld  ·  T +49 (0)2173 - 9226-10 (Technik -20)  ·  F +49 (0)2173 - 9226-19  ·  info@ace-int.eu  ·  www.ace-ace.comStand 03.2021 ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  www.ace-ace.com23_24_0189 Stand 01.2024
Operating and mounting instructions
General instructions and technical details
Filled with High Pressure
Nitrogen Gas
Valve
Seals
Stainless Steel Outer Body

The max. forces for the mounting parts and fittings relate to the
compressed gas spring. If these are exceeded there is a risk of
breakage.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L retracted
mm
Recommended
traction force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GZ-15-20-V4A 20 87 150 0.0750
GZ-15-40-V4A 40 107 150 0.0865
GZ-15-50-V4A 50 117 150 0.0980
GZ-15-60-V4A 60 127 150 0.1015
GZ-15-80-V4A 80 147 150 0.1180
GZ-15-100-V4A 100 167 150 0.1325
GZ-15-120-V4A 120 187 150 0.1435
GZ-15-150-V4A 150 217 150 0.1645
ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  Postfach 1510  ·  D-40740 Langenfeld  ·  T +49 (0)2173 - 9226-10 (Technik -20)  ·  F +49 (0)2173 - 9226-19  ·  info@ace-int.eu  ·  www.ace-ace.comStand 03.2021 ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  www.ace-ace.com23_24_0189 Stand 01.2024
3
Industrial gas spring – pull type GZ-15-V4A (stainless steel with valve technology)
Mounting instructions and mounting accessories

The max. forces for the mounting parts and fittings relate to the
compressed gas spring. If these are exceeded there is a risk of
breakage.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L retracted
mm
Recommended
traction force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GZ-19-30-VA 30 130 300 0.1310
GZ-19-50-VA 50 150 300 0.1440
GZ-19-100-VA 100 200 300 0.1770
GZ-19-150-VA 150 250 300 0.2110
GZ-19-200-VA 200 300 300 0.2440
GZ-19-250-VA 250 350 300 0.3585
18
8
13
4Ø

The max. forces for the mounting parts and fittings relate to the
compressed gas spring. If these are exceeded there is a risk of
breakage.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L retracted
mm
Recommended
traction force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GZ-28-50-VA 50 165 1,200 0.458
GZ-28-100-VA 100 215 1,200 0.562
GZ-28-150-VA 150 265 1,200 0.682
GZ-28-200-VA 200 315 1,200 0.793
GZ-28-250-VA 250 365 1,200 0.907
GZ-28-300-VA 300 415 1,200 1.017
GZ-28-350-VA 350 465 1,200 1.128
GZ-28-400-VA 400 515 1,200 1.240
GZ-28-450-VA 450 565 1,200 1.352
GZ-28-500-VA 500 615 1,200 1.463
GZ-28-550-VA 550 665 1,200 1.575
GZ-28-600-VA 600 715 1,200 1.687
1 Up to max. 1,800 N MA10-V4A
36
9.551
2.5

The max. forces for the mounting parts and fittings relate to the
compressed gas spring. If these are exceeded there is a risk of
breakage.
Performance data and dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L retracted
mm
Recommended
traction force
range max.
N
Weight
kg
GZ-40-100-VA 100 250 5,000 1.278
GZ-40-150-VA 150 325 5,000 1.522
GZ-40-200-VA 200 400 5,000 1.766
GZ-40-250-VA 250 475 5,000 2.010
GZ-40-300-VA 300 550 5,000 2.254
GZ-40-400-VA 400 700 5,000 2.742
GZ-40-500-VA 500 850 5,000 3.230
GZ-40-600-VA 600 1,000 5,000 3.718
ND14-VA1 Up to max. 10,000 N
50
20
36